Dr. Arness Bennett, Author, Speaker Queen of Service Award Recipient



Dr. Arnessa Bennett Bio

Dr. Arnessa Bennett

Dr. Arnessa Bennett is the newly crowned Elite Queen of the World, she also earned the Queen of Service Award at the international Queen of the World pageant in Morristown, New Jersey. Currently Dr. Arnessa serves as a constituent liaison for the administration of Mayor Terry C. Hartwick in the City of North Little Rock, Arkansas as director of Special Protects and Diversity Equality Inclusion. In her role Dr. Arnessa has also been appointed to the Public Building Authority Board for the city of North Little Rock. She is the first African American woman to be appointed to these two appointments.

Dr. Arnessa was selected for "Amazing Arkansan" by KARK Channel 4. The former 18year veteran talk show host of a Comcast Cablevision show "Arnessa and Company" has shifted gears to encompass multi-media ventures national and international in her off time.

Dr. Arnessa is a licensed minister, global master life coach and talk show host who went from motivating Arkansans to speaking at masterclasses in Dubai and other international venues. She is an expert in human behavior, evidenced by her education. She has a bachelor's degree in religious arts, Master of Divinity, a Doctor of Religious Philosophy, Diversity and Inclusion certification and she is a certified Dementia Practitioner.

Dr Arnessa is a uterine cancer survivor, when she was pregnant with her only son, she was told that she had uterine cancer. At age 22 she found out just how strong her faith truly was. She said to herself, "I'm going to have this baby and I'm going to get rid of this cancer". And that's exactly what she did.